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 Karen O. Moury 
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kmoury@eckertseamans.com 

May 2, 2023 
 
 
 
 
Via Email Only 
The Honorable Marta Guhl 
Administrative Law Judge 
PA Public Utility Commission 
801 Market Street, Suite 4063 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
 
RE: Supplement No. 152 to the Gas Service Tariff – Pa. P.U.C. of Philadelphia Gas Works, 

Docket No. R-2022-3034229 
 

Petition of Philadelphia Gas Works for Approval on Less than Statutory Notice of Tariff 
Supplement Revising Weather Normalization Adjustment 

 Docket No. P-2022-3034264          
 
Dear Judge Guhl: 
 
On behalf of Philadelphia Gas Works (“PGW”) enclosed please find the Rebuttal Testimony of 
Denise Adamucci, PGW St. 1-R, regarding the above-referenced matters.   
 
Copies are being served in accordance with the Certificate of Service. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s/ Karen O. Moury 
 
Karen O. Moury 
 
Enclosure 
 
cc: pmcneal@pa.gov w/enc. 

Certificate of Service w/enc. 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary (COS only) 

mailto:pmcneal@pa.gov
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of the PGW’s Rebuttal Testimony upon the 

persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code 

Section 1.54. 

Via Email only  

Christy M. Appleby, Esq. 
Aron J. Beatty, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
Forum Place, 5th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
cappleby@paoca.org  
abeatty@paoca.org  
 
Carrie B. Wright, Esq. 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
Pa. Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
carwright@pa.gov 
 
Sharon Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
Forum Place 
555 Walnut Street, 1st  Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@pa.gov    
 
Charis Mincavage, Esq. 
Adeolu A. Bakare, Esq. 
Sarah Hibbert, Esq. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
shibbert@mcneeslaw.com  
 
 
Dated: May 2, 2023 
 

 
 
John W. Sweet, Esq. 
Elizabeth R. Marx, Esq. 
Ria M. Pereira, Esq. 
Lauren M. Berman, Esq. 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 
 
Robert W. Ballenger, Esq. 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
rballenger@clsphila.org  
 
Robert D. Knecht 
Industrial Economics Incorporated 
5 Plymouth Road 
Lexington, MA 02421 
rdk@indecon.com 
 
Ron Nelson 
Strategen Consulting, LLC  
2150 Allston Way, Suite 400  
Berkley, CA 94704 
rnelson@strategen.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Karen O. Moury    
Karen O. Moury, Esq. 
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